B131-5 EN
EN161/EN ISO 23553-1 CERTIFIED
SHUTOFF VALVES FOR BURNER
APPLICATIONS
The Jamesbury Automatic Safety Valves are EN161/
EN ISO 23553-1 (formerly EN264) approved for
providing protection against fire and explosive
hazards during light-off and operation of gas or oil

exhaust valves specified for certain assemblies, please
consult the table below.
HOW TO ORDER
Specify the needed model in Series 4000, 7000 or 9000
valves, and select the correct actuator from B series, QPX
or VPVL respecting the guidelines on page 2 and 3. Indi-
cate the requirements for solenoid valve and possible
quick exhaust.
The live-loaded packing ensuring the low fugitive emis-
sion levels is part of the standard construction for valves
up to 2” for reduced bore and 1 1/2” for full bore, whereas
larger sizes need the option LW at the end of the type
code.
The details of products can be found in the technical bulletins:
Product Bulletin
Series 4000 Thread and weld ended valves B105-1
Series 7000 Reduced bore valves (ANSI) B107-1
Series 9000 Full bore valves (ANSI) B107-2
Series 7000 Reduced bore valves (EN) B107-3
Series 9000 Full bore valves (EN) B107-4
B series pneumatic cylinder actuators 6 B 20
QUADRA-POWR X spring-diaphragm
rotary actuators A110-4
VALV-POWR series VPVL rack-and-pinion
pneumatic actuators A111-5
Neles ValvGuard VG9000 intelligent
safety solenoid 9 VG9 21
□ II 2GD  EExemIIT4, □ II 2GD EExiaIICT6,
□ II 2GD EExmdIICT4-6, □ II 2GD  EExdIICT6.
Manu-
facturer Model Size Body
material Protection
HERION 2401138.0801, 24 VDC 1/4" NPT Brass IP65
ASCO SC8327B002, 24 VDC 1/4" NPT AISI 316 IP65
HERION 2401138.4261, 230V/50 Hz 1/4" NPT Brass II 2GD EExemIIT4
ASCO NFET8327B201, 2 4 VDC 1/4" NPT Brass II 2GD EExdIICT6
HERION 2401168.4672, 24 VDC 1/4" NPT AISI 316 II 2GD EExmdIICT6
ASCO NFET8327B002, 230V/50 Hz 1/4" NPT AISI 316 II 2GD EExdIICT6
□ EN44 A02DM □ QX44K05
□ EN44 A05DM □ QX2EK05
□ QX33K02 □ QX2AK02
Manufacturer Model Size
Body
material
NORGREN T70A2800 1/4"NPT Alum.
NORGREN T70A4800 1/2"NPT Alum.
HERION 4050414 G3/4" Brass, Ni plated
HERION 4050514 G1" Brass, Ni plated
MIDLAND 2QEVSE122 1/4"NPT AISI 316
MIDLAND 4QEVSE122 1/2"NPT AISI 316
MIDLAND 6QEVSE122 3/4"NPT AISI 316
Tel. +358 20 483 150. Fax +358 20 483 151
North America, 44 Bowditch Drive, P.O. Box 8044, Shrewsbury, MA 01545, USA.
Tel. +1 508 852 0200. Fax +1 508 852 8172
South America, Av. Independéncia, 2500- Iporanga, 18087-101, Sorocaba-São Paulo, Brazil.
Tel. +55 15 2102 9700. Fax +55 15 2102 9748/49
Asia Pacific, Haw Par Centre #06-01, 180 Clemenceau Avenue, Singapore 239922.
Tel:  + 65 6511 1011, Fax: + 65 6250 0830
China, 19/F, the Exchange Beijing, No. 118, Jianguo Lu Yi, Chaoyang Dist, 100022 Beijing, China.
Tel. +86-10-6566-6600. Fax +86-10-6566-2575
Middle East, Roundabout 8, Unit AB-07, P.O. Box 17175, Jebel Ali Freezone, Dubai,
United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836